As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Independent Shareholders held in aggregate
1,330,941,583 Scheme Shares. On that basis, and assuming no Share Incentives are exercised
and/or vested (as applicable) before the Meeting Record Date, 10% of the votes attached to all
disinterested Shares referred to in (b) above therefore represent approximately 133,094,158
Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date.

PART VII – EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

62

6.	 BINDING EFFECT OF THE SCHEME

Upon the Scheme becoming effective it will be binding on the Company and all Scheme
Shareholders, regardless of how they voted (or whether they voted) at the Court Meeting and
the Extraordinary General Meeting.

7.	 SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY AND SCHEME SHARES

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest
Practicable Date and immediately after completion of the Proposal, assuming that no Share
Options and Offeror Share Options are exercised and no RSUs, Offeror RSUs and Share Awards
have vested before the Record Date and that there is no other change in shareholding:

		  Immediately
	 As at the	 after completion
	 Latest Practicable Date	 of the Proposal
	 Number of		  Number of
Shareholders	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %

Offeror (Note 1)	 2,604,574,904	 52.04	 3,966,817,530	 79.26

Offeror Concert Parties

Shares held not subject
  to the Scheme:
    Alibaba Group Treasury
      Limited (Note 2)	 1,000,000,000	 19.98	 1,000,000,000	 19.98
    Direct Solutions
      Management Limited
      (Note 3)	 38,254,429	 0.76	 38,254,429	 0.76

Sub-total	 1,038,254,429	 20.74	 1,038,254,429	 20.74

Shares held subject to the Scheme:
  Mr. MA Yun, Jack	 15,369,053	 0.31	 –	 –
  Mr. TSAI Chung, Joseph	 3,120,000	 0.06	 –	 –
  Rothschild	 –	 –	 –	 –
  Credit Suisse Group (Note 4)	 2,254,500	 0.05	 –	 –
  Deutsche Bank Group (Note 5)	 31,165	 0.00	 –	 –
  HSBC Group (Note 6)	 8,131,866	 0.16	 –	 –
  HSBC Trustee (Hong Kong)
    Limited (Note 7)	 2,394,459	 0.05	 –	 –
  Softbank	 –	 –	 –	 –
  Yahoo!	 –	 –	 –	 –

Sub-total	 31,301,043	 0.63	 –	 –

Aggregate number of Shares
  held by the Offeror Concert
  Parties	 1,069,555,472	 21.37	 1,038,254,429	 20.74

Aggregate number of Shares
  held by the Offeror and
  the Offeror Concert Parties	 3,674,130,376	 73.41	 5,005,071,959	 100.00

Independent Shareholders	 1,330,941,583	 26.59	 –	 –

Total	 5,005,071,959	 100.00	 5,005,071,959	 100.00

Total number of Scheme Shares	 1,362,242,626	 27.22	 –	 –

TC Sch 1(4)(i)

PART VII – EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

63

Notes:

1.	 The Offeror has granted Offeror Share Options that, upon full vesting and exercise, will entitle the holders
to receive 8,926,422 Shares in aggregate from the Offeror. As such, the Offeror has a deemed short
interest in the 8,926,422 Shares to which the Offeror Share Options relate. The Offeror has also granted
Offeror RSUs that, upon full vesting, will entitle the holders to receive 12,576,073 Shares in aggregate
from the Offeror. As such, the Offeror has a deemed short interest in the 12,576,073 Shares to which the
Offeror RSUs relate.

[…]

7.	 HSBC Trustee (Hong Kong) Limited is the trustee in relation to the Share Award Scheme and currently
holds 2,394,459 Shares. The Company does not issue any Shares to satisfy the Share Awards but
provides sufficient funds by way of gift to enable HSBC Trustee (Hong Kong) Limited to purchase such
number of Shares on the market as required to satisfy Share Awards that vest. Under the terms of the
trust deed, HSBC Trustee (Hong Kong) Limited is prohibited from exercising any voting rights in respect
of any Shares held under the trust.

PART VII – EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

64

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company before completion of
the Proposal (assuming that all Share Options and Offeror Share Options are exercised in full
and all RSUs, Offeror RSUs and Share Awards have vested before the Record Date and that
there is no other change in shareholding) and immediately after completion of the Proposal:

	 Assuming that all
	 Share Incentives are fully
	 exercised/vested before
	 the Record Date and
	 no other change
	 in shareholding before	 Upon completion
	 completion of the Proposal	 of the Proposal
Shareholders	 Number of		  Number of
	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %

Offeror (Note 1)	 2,583,072,409	 50.93	 4,033,425,177	 79.53

Offeror Concert Parties

Shares held not subject
  to the Scheme:
    Alibaba Group Treasury
      Limited (Note 2)	 1,000,000,000	 19.72	 1,000,000,000	 19.72
    Direct Solutions
      Management Limited
      (Note 3)	 38,254,429	 0.75	 38,254,429	 0.75

Sub-total	 1,038,254,429	 20.47	 1,038,254,429	 20.47

Shares held subject to the Scheme:
  Mr. MA Yun, Jack	 15,369,053	 0.30	 –	 –
  Mr. TSAI Chung, Joseph	 3,120,000	 0.06	 –	 –
  Rothschild	 –	 –	 –	 –
  Credit Suisse Group (Note 4)	 2,254,500	 0.04	 –	 –
  Deutsche Bank Group (Note 5)	 31,165	 0.00	 –	 –
  HSBC Group (Note 6)	 8,131,866	 0.16	 –	 –
  HSBC Trustee (Hong Kong)
    Limited (Note 7)	 796,500	 0.02
  Softbank	 –	 –	 –	 –
  Yahoo!	 –	 –	 –	 –

Sub-total	 29,703,084	 0.59	 –	 –

Aggregate number of Shares
  held by the Offeror Concert
  Parties	 1,067,957,513	 21.06	 1,038,254,429	 20.47

Aggregate number of Shares
  held by the Offeror and
  the Offeror Concert Parties	 3,651,029,922	 71.99	 5,071,679,606	 100.00

Independent Shareholders	 1,420,649,684	 28.01	 –	 –

Total	 5,071,679,606	 100.00	 5,071,679,606	 100.00

Total number of Scheme Shares	 1,450,352,768	 28.60

Notes:

1.	 The Offeror has granted Offeror Share Options that, upon full vesting and exercise, will entitle the holders
to receive 8,926,422 Shares in aggregate from the Offeror. As such, the Offeror has a deemed short
interest in the 8,926,422 Shares to which the Offeror Share Options relate. The Offeror has also granted
Offeror RSUs that, upon full vesting, will entitle the holders to receive 12,576,073 Shares in aggregate
from the Offeror. As such, the Offeror has a deemed short interest in the 12,576,073 Shares to which the
Offeror RSUs relate.

PART VII – EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

65